
HENDERSON COUNTY NC BOARD OF ELECTIONS 
Questions? Call:  828-697-4970 

www.hendersoncountync.gov/elections OR hcelections@hendersoncountync.gov 

Early Voting Information – 2026 
Board of Elections 

75 E Central St 
Hendersonville, NC 28792 

Fletcher Town Hall 
300 Old Cane Creek Rd 

Fletcher, NC 28732 

Etowah Library 
101 Brickyard Rd 

Etowah, NC 28729 

Edneyville Community Center 
15 Ida Rogers Rd 

Hendersonville, NC 28792 

EARLY VOTING DATES AND HOURS: 
DAY OF WEEK DATE OPEN TIME CLOSE TIME 

Thursday 2-12-26 8:00 am 7:30 pm 
Friday 2-13-26 8:00 am 7:30 pm 

Saturday 2-14-26 8:00 am 3:00 pm 

Monday 2-16-26 8:00 am 7:30 pm 
Tuesday 2-17-26 8:00 am 7:30 pm 

Wednesday 2-18-26 8:00 am 7:30 pm 
Thursday 2-19-26 8:00 am 7:30 pm 

Friday 2-20-26 8:00 am 7:30 pm 

Monday 2-23-26 8:00 am 7:30 pm 
Tuesday 2-24-26 8:00 am 7:30 pm 

Wednesday 2-25-26 8:00 am 7:30 pm 
Thursday 2-26-26 8:00 am 7:30 pm 

Friday 2-27-26 8:00 am 7:30 pm 
Saturday 2-28-26 8:00 am 3:00 pm 

~ 2026 PRIMARY ELECTION DAY ~ 
Tuesday, March 3, 2026

Where do I vote on March 3rd?  YOUR PRECINCT! 
(The Henderson County Board of Elections Office IS NOT an Election Day voting 

precinct) 
Date and time: March 3rd from 6:30 AM to 7:30 PM

Need to know where your Election Day Precinct is? Use the options below: 
• Call 828-697-4970
• Use the QR code to the right
• Visit www.HendersonCountyNC.gov/Elections 

******** REMEMBER: TAKE YOUR ID - QUESTIONS?  CALL 828-697-4970 ********** 




